
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3690
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009
DRINKING WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the project proposals for Drinking Water Supply Schemes received from various State Governments especially from Uttar Pradesh and Sikkim under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) during 2008-09 and 2009-10, State- wise; and

(b) the details of the project proposals approved so far and funds allocated and released thereunder during the said period, State-wise and project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) and (b) : State-wise details of Water Supply Projects approved by the respective State Level Sanctioning Committees under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) and funds released during 2008-09 and 2009-
10 are given in Annexure-I.
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